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Bus 44 Bolsward - Workum - Balk - Sneek Go to website

Direction
Sneek, Busstation (Perron C) — Bolsward, Busstation 
(Perron B)

56 stops

Open route schedule

Sneek, Busstation (Perron C)

Sneek, Prins Hendrikkade

Sneek, Oosterdijk

Sneek, Grootzand

Sneek, Frieswijkstraat

Sneek, Tinga

Jutrijp, Jutrijp

Hommerts, Smidspolle

Hommerts, Weg naar Heeg

Hommerts, Zuid

Koufurderrige, Koufurderrige

Woudsend, Wellebrug

Woudsend, Brug

Woudsend, Centrum

Ypecolsgea, Ypecolsgea

Ypecolsgea, Waterloo

Harich, Harich Rotonde

Balk, Van Swinderenstraat

Balk, Talmahiem

Balk, Meineszleane

Wijckel, Meerzicht

Route schedule
Sneek, Busstation (Perron C) — Bolsward, Busstation 
(Perron B)

Monday 05:27-23:51

Tuesday 05:27-23:51

Wednesday 05:27-23:51

Thursday 05:27-23:51

Friday 05:27-23:51

Saturday 07:51-23:51

Sunday 09:51-23:51

Route info

Direction: Sneek, Busstation (Perron C)

Stops: 56

Trip Duration: 1 hour 39 min

https://busmaps.com/en/netherlands/public_transit-line-44-733805001-3938585938
https://busmaps.com/en/netherlands/public_transit-line-44-733805001-3938585938
https://busmaps.com/en/netherlands/public_transit-line-44-733805001-3938585938


Wijckel, Bargebek

Wijckel, Unrest

Wijckel, Du Toursstraat

Sondel, De Vinkebuorren

Sondel, Sondel

Sondel, Vakantiecentrum

Sondel, Krûspaed

Nijemirdum, Nij Amerika

Nijemirdum, Nijemirdum

Nijemirdum, Wytlânsdykje

Oudemirdum, Oudemirdum

Oudemirdum, Jolderenbos

Oudemirdum, Beukenlaan

Rijs, Ontspanningspark

Rijs, Rijsterbosch

Rijs, Hotel Jans

Rijs, Smitsleane

Mirns, Mirns

Bakhuizen, Skuniadyk

Bakhuizen, Bakhuizen

Hemelum, Nijbuorren

Hemelum, Flinkeboskje

Koudum, Galamadammen

Koudum, Claerbergen

Koudum, Centrum

Koudum, Chr. Scholengemeenschap

Koudum, Koudumerzijl

Hindeloopen, Hindeloopen Hoek



Workum, Thomashof

Workum, Lynbaen

Workum, Hearewei

Workum, Zwembad

Parrega, Parrega Provincialeweg

Tjerkwerd, Tjerkwerd

Bolsward, Busstation (Perron B)



Direction
Bolsward, Busstation (Perron D) — Sneek, Busstation 
(Uitstaphalte)

56 stops

Open route schedule

Bolsward, Busstation (Perron D)

Tjerkwerd, Tjerkwerd

Parrega, Parrega Provincialeweg

Workum, Zwembad

Workum, Hearewei

Workum, Lynbaen

Workum, Thomashof

Hindeloopen, Hindeloopen Hoek

Koudum, Koudumerzijl

Koudum, Chr. Scholengemeenschap

Koudum, Centrum

Koudum, Claerbergen

Koudum, Galamadammen

Hemelum, Flinkeboskje

Hemelum, Nijbuorren

Bakhuizen, Bakhuizen

Bakhuizen, Skuniadyk

Mirns, Mirns

Rijs, Smitsleane

Rijs, Hotel Jans

Rijs, Rijsterbosch

Rijs, Ontspanningspark

Oudemirdum, Beukenlaan

Oudemirdum, Jolderenbos

Route schedule
Bolsward, Busstation (Perron D) — Sneek, Busstation 
(Uitstaphalte)

Monday 05:29-22:02

Tuesday 05:29-22:01

Wednesday 05:29-22:01

Thursday 05:29-22:02

Friday 05:29-22:01

Saturday 06:59-22:00

Sunday 08:59-22:02

Route info

Direction: Bolsward, Busstation (Perron D)

Stops: 56

Trip Duration: 1 hour 37 min

https://busmaps.com/en/netherlands/public_transit-line-44-733805001-3938585938


Oudemirdum, Oudemirdum

Nijemirdum, Wytlânsdykje

Nijemirdum, Nijemirdum

Nijemirdum, Nij Amerika

Sondel, Krûspaed

Sondel, Vakantiecentrum

Sondel, Sondel

Sondel, De Vinkebuorren

Wijckel, Du Toursstraat

Wijckel, Unrest

Wijckel, Bargebek

Wijckel, Meerzicht

Balk, Meineszleane

Balk, Talmahiem

Balk, Van Swinderenstraat

Harich, Harich Rotonde

Ypecolsgea, Waterloo

Ypecolsgea, Ypecolsgea

Woudsend, Centrum

Woudsend, Brug

Woudsend, Wellebrug

Koufurderrige, Koufurderrige

Hommerts, Zuid

Hommerts, Weg naar Heeg

Hommerts, Smidspolle

Jutrijp, Jutrijp

Sneek, Tinga

Sneek, Frieswijkstraat

Sneek, Grootzand



Sneek, Oosterdijk

Sneek, Prins Hendrikkade

Sneek, Busstation (Uitstaphalte)

44 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Joure

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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